#### 501946028 06/06/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Urban Sporting Goods	05/21/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core Distribution, Inc.	
Street Address:	113 Washington Ave. N.	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55401	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6708800
Patent Number:	6883645
Patent Number:	7048094
PCT Number:	US0323619

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077 Phone: 612.492.7000

Email: dmaday@fredlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Charles D. Segelbaum
Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45673.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. Segelbaum

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=456732\_USAssignmt#page1.tif source=456732\_USAssignmt#page2.tif source=456732\_USAssignmt#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028328 FRAME: 0859

P \$160.00 6708800

### **ASSIGNMENT**

ARNE K. H. WANG GRAPHITE INTERNATIONAL (including URBAN SPORTING GOODS) herein represented by Mr. Wang Kou Hua Gao You City, Chanxing Road, Gao You Economic-Development District, Jiangsu, China

"Assignor"

CORE DISTRIBUTION, INC.
herein represented by Mr. Mitchell I. Kieffer
113 Washington Avenue N.
Minneapolis, MN 55401
(Corporation of the State of Minnesota in the U.S.A.)

"Assignee"

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee are joint owners of the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule 1; and

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule 1 and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns the following:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the Patents including the inventions described or claimed therein, and to each U.S. and foreign patent application and patent from which the Patents claim priority to in whole or in part and to which the Patents claim priority; and
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign patents that may issue with respect to the inventions described or claimed in the Patents; and
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of the Patents, and all foreign applications based thereon; and
- (4) The right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and

(5) The right to enforce patent rights to such Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee any patents that may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

We hereby authorize attorneys associated with Customer No. 22859, of 200 South Sixth Street, Suite 4000, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-1425, to insert the application numbers, filing dates, and other identifying information on Schedule 1 when known.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement. The signatures from each counterpart may be combined with a copy of the Agreement to constitute the entire Agreement.

ARNE K. H. WANG GRAPHITE INTERNATIONAL (URBAN SPORTING GOODS)

By:\_

Name: Arne K. H. Wang

Title: President

Witness (Jean Sy-Wang)

Witness (Gina Villamor)

## **SCHEDULE 1**

## **US Patents**

Patent No.	Date Issued	Title
6708800	03/24/2003	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
6883645	04/26/2005	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
7048094	05/23/2006	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods

# **Foreign Patents**

Country	Patent No.	Date of Issue	Title
WO	2004/013455	02/12/2004	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
EP	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
PT	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
ES	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
SE	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
СН	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
GB	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
CN	CN2571986Y	09/13/2003	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
AT	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
BE	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
DK	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
FR	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
FI	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
DE	603110630	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
IT	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
NL	1448865	01/10/2007	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
AU	2003256951	11/09/2006	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
MX	260232	09/03/2008	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods
CA	2497210	10/20/2009	Extending Ladder And Associated Manufacturing Methods

3

PATENT REEL: 028328 FRAME: 0862